CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

The Iowa General Assembly hereby certifies that it has caused the publication of Senate Joint Resolution 18 (2019 Iowa Acts, ch. 168), a proposal to amend the Iowa Constitution relating to the right of the people to keep and bear arms that was passed by the Eighty-eighth General Assembly and has been referred to the next succeeding legislature, on an internet site of the General Assembly during each month for three months prior to the election of a new general assembly as required by Article X, Section 1 of the Iowa Constitution and Iowa Code section 49A.1, subsection 2.

This certification serves as proof of publication by the General Assembly of Senate Joint Resolution 18 (2019 Iowa Acts, ch. 168) on an internet site of the General Assembly as required by Iowa Code, Section 49A.3, subsection 2, paragraph b, and shall be filed by the General Assembly in the office of the State Commissioner of Elections.

On behalf of the General Assembly, Glen Dickinson Director of the Legislative Services Agency Ground Floor, State Capitol Building Des Moines, Iowa 50319 Tele: 515.281.3566

State of Iowa County of Polk

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>November</u> 2, 2020, by Glen Dickinson as Director of the Legislative Services Agency on behalf of the General Assembly.

LORGAN DYKSTRA otember 17

(Stamp or Seal)

Signature of notarial officer Title of Office: Notary Public My commission expires: September 17, 2022